KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

148 North Binkley Street Soldotna, Alaska 99669-7553 Phone (907) 714-8888 Fax (907) 262-9132 www.kpbsd.k12.ak.us

SCHOOL BOARD COMMUNICATION			
Title:	Project Grad Kenai Peninsula end of year report		
Date:	4/17/13	Item Number:	Worksession
Administrator:	Tim Vlasak Wood Through Sean Dusek, Assistant Superintendent Tunk		
Attachments:			
Action Needed x For Discussion Information Other:			

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

Project GRAD Kenai Peninsula support services began during the winter of 2003. Their team continues to be actively involved in seven KPBSD K-12 schools. Some of the services provided include instructional coaching, campus family support, college access activities, post-secondary scholarships, leadership, and the annual summer institute.

Project GRAD Kenai Peninsula is honored to be able to share 2012/13 highlights. Included in the presentation will be updates on programs offered, academic achievement results, career and college access activities, parent and community engagement, funding status, and sustainability. As always, Project GRAD Kenai Peninsula looks forward to school board comment, direction and questions during the overview presentation.

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION